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Violence: Middle School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
Hispanic/ American Arab/
District 7 M F Black White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Attitudes Toward Danger and Violence
Percent of students who reported that their friends
would feel it was wrong or very wrong to carry a 9]i.866% 9]i.866% 91(;31% 91£% ) 931'532% 881'2% ) ) B 9‘1.648% )
weapon to school (186) (186) | (96) (87) (152) (16) (168)
Percent of students who reported that their friends 71.9% 71.9% | 63.8% | 81.1% 71.2% 72 204 75.3%
would feel it was wrong or very wrong to be in a : ¥ . : ) ; : ) ) B : )
ohysical fight g orvery wrong (146) (146) 67) a7 (116) 13) (134)
Percentage of students who reported feeling unsafe or 2.5% 2.5% 1.0% 4.2% - 1.2% 5.6% - - - 1.7% -
very unsafe at school (5) (5) ) 4) (2) 1) 3)
Safety
Percentage of students who slept somewhere other
than their parent’s or guardian’s home during the past 3.2% 3.2% | 4.2% | 2.2% ) 2.6% 13.3% ) ) B 3.0% )
30 days ®) ) ) @ @) @ ®)
Percentage of students who slept away from their
parents or guardians because they were kicked out, 1'2% 1'2% 3'%% 0'8% ) 1";’% G'Z% ) ) B 1'2% )
ran away, or were abandoned during the past 30 days ®) &) &) © @ @ &)
Percentage of students who did something to
purposely hurt themselves without wanting to die, such| 17.5% 17.5% | 9.4% | 26.4% - 16.6% 13.3% - - - 16.9% -
as cutting or burning themselves, during the past 12 (33) (33) 9) (24) (25) ) (28)
months
Bullying
Percentage of students who have been bullied on 25.4% 25.4% | 23.1% | 28.7% - 24.8% 27.8% - - - 22.7% -
school property in the past 12 months (51) (51) (24) 27) (40) (5) (40)
Percentage of students who have been electronically 14.9% 14.9% | 11.5% | 19.1% - 15.5% 22.2% - - - 13.1% -
bullied in the past 12 months (30) (30) (12) (18) (25) 4) (23)
Percentage of students who have heard rumors or lies
being spread about other students one or more times 73.1% 73.1% | 67.6% | 80.6% ) 72.2% 72'5% ) ) B 71'266% )
during the past 12 months (147) (147) (71) (75) (117) (13) (126)

03-24-2022 Page 1 of 3



Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022

Violence: Middle School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

East Grand Rapids Public Schools

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
Hispanic/ | American Arab/
District 7 M F Black White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Percentage of students who have heard students get
called mean names or get "put down" one or more 701'483% 7?'483% 737"‘;’% 686;7}% ) 701'165% 721'§% ) ) B 711'298% )
times during the past 12 months (143) (143) 77 (64) (115) (13) (128)
Percentage of students who have heard students
threaten to hurt other students one or more times 2758% 275;2% 34?;2% 212";’% ) 2545% 47'81% ) ) B 2642% )
during the past 12 months (55) (55) (35) (20) (40) ®) (45)
Percentage of students who have read e-mail or
website messages that contained threats to other 3'2% 3'2% 1'2% 6%% ) 3'%% 5'(15% ) ) B ZE% )
students one or more times during the past 12 months 8) ®) @ ©) ©) @ ®)
Percentage of students who have read e-mail or
website messages that spread rumors about other 142'3% 142'3% 131'5’% 161'(5)% ) 122'?% 23";5% ) ) B 122'2% )
students one or more times during the past 12 months (29) (29) (14) (15) @1) “) (22)
Percentage of students who have seen students get
pushed, hit, or punched one or more times during the 47£% 47£% 545';‘;’% 40?"2% ) 467'8% 50'90% ) ) B 47{;3% )
past 12 months 97) 97) (57) (38) (75) ©) (84)
Percentage of students who have seen students left
out of activities or games on purpose one or more 65.5% 65.5% | 65.7% | 65.3% ) 64.4% 66.7% ) ) B 63.5% )
times during the past 12 months (133) (133) (69) (62) (105) (12) (113)
Percentage of students who have seen students wreck
or damage other students' things one or more times 46£% 46é§’% 4645% 46448% ) 467'2% 38'79% ) ) B 447'8% )
during the past 12 months (94) (94) (49) (44) (76) ) (79)
Danger and Violence
Percentage of students who ever carried a weapon, 32.2% 32.2% | 43.1% | 20.2% - 30.6% 35.3% - - - 31.0% -
such as a gun, knife, or club (64) (64) (44) (19) (49) (6) (54)
Percentage of students who ever carried a weapon on 0.5% 05% | 0.0% | 1.1% - 0.6% 0.0% - - - 0.0% -
school property 1) 1) 0) 1) (1) 0) (0)
Percentage of students who did not go to school
because they felt unsafe at school or on their way to or g'fé% 9'149% 7'2% 111'(13% ) 5"2% 17'36% ) ) B 7'1%1% )
from school on one or more of the past 30 days (19) (19) ®) 11) ©) &) 14
Percentage of students who have ever been in a 24.5% 245% | 40.4% | 7.5% - 20.5% 41.2% - - - 21.7% -
physical fight (49) (49) (42) (@) (33) ()] (38)
Percentage of students who have ever been in a 6.5% 6.5% | 11.9% | 1.1% - 5.0% 17.6% - - - 5.1% -
physical fight on school property (13) (13) (12) Q) (8) 3) 9)
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% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
Hispanic/ | American Arab/
District 7 M F Black White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Percentage of students who reported that a parent or
other adult in their life most of the time or always 6.7% 6.7% 4.0% 9.7% - 6.5% 5.9% - - - 4.1% -
swore at them, insulted them, or put them down during (13) (13) 4) 9) (10) 1) (@)
their life
Percentage of students who reported that a parent or
other adult in their home most of the time or always hit, 2.1% 2.1% 2.0% 2.2% - 1.9% 0.0% - - - 1.2% -
beat, kicked or physically hurt them in any way during 4) 4) 2) 2 (3) ) 2
their life
Percentage of students who have lived with someone 9.3% 9.3% | 5.1% | 14.0% - 6.5% 23.5% - - - 7.6% -
who was having a problem with alcohol or drug use (18) (18) (5) (13) (10) 4 (13)
Percentage of students who have lived with someone 23.6% 23.6% | 15.3% | 32.2% - 22.5% 23.5% - - - 20.8% -
who was depressed, mentally ill, or suicidal (45) (45) (15) (29) (34) (4) (35)

For additional Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth information, please log on to www.michigan.gov/miphy

! District percentages are representative of the results as reported by 7th graders in participating buildings.
N/A = Data not available

- = Data suppressed due to fewer than 10 valid student surveys

The contents of this report were developed under a grant from the United States Department of Education (Safe and Supportive Schools Grant (CFDA #84.184Y)). However, those contents do not
necessarily represent the policy of the United States Department of Education, and you should not assume endorsement by the Federal Government.
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